

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
8/17/2023 11:13 AM

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/17/2023
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 102279-4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

JOSEPH CASANO,
Petitioner.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION TWO

Court of Appeals No. 57055-6-II
Thurston County No. 20-1-01338-34

PETITION FOR REVIEW

CATHERINE E. GLINSKI
Attorney for Petitioner

GLINSKI LAW FIRM PLLC
P.O. Box 761
Manchester, WA 98353
(360) 876-2736

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER.....	1
B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....	1
C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
E. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED	10
WHETHER TRIAL COUNSEL’S FAILURE TO OBJECT TO IMPROPER CLOSING ARGUMENT CONSTITUTES INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL IS SIGNIFICANT CONSTITUTIONAL ISSUE THIS COURT SHOULD ADDRESS.	10
F. CONCLUSION.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Aho</i> , 137 Wn.2d 736, 975 P.2d 512 (1999).....	12
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 182 Wn.2d 364, 341 P.3d 268 (2015).....	12
<i>State v. Benn</i> , 120 Wn.2d 631, 845 P.2d 289, <i>cert. denied</i> , 510 U.S. 944 (1993).....	12
<i>State v. Davenport</i> , 100 Wn.2d 757, 675 P.2d 1213 (1984).....	12
<i>State v. Garland</i> , 169 Wn. App. 869, 282 P.3d 1137 (2012).....	15
<i>State v. Lindsay</i> , 180 Wn.2d 423, 326 P.3d 125 (2014)	14
<i>State v. Spencer</i> , 111 Wn. App. 401, 45 P.3d 209 (2002), <i>review denied</i> , 148 Wn.2d 1009 (2003)	15

Federal Cases

<i>Adams v. United States ex rel. McCann</i> , 317 U.S. 269, 63 S.Ct. 236, 87 L.Ed. 268, 143 A.L.R. 435 (1942).....	11
<i>Evitts v. Lucey</i> , 469 U.S. 387, 105 S.Ct. 830, 83 L.Ed.2d 821 (1985)	11
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....	11, 12

Statutes

RCW 69.50.401	1
RCW 9A.36.031.....	1

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. VI	10
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22 (amend.10)	10

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)(3)	18
